

NO. 42310-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

KIRT D. JONES,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
FOR THURSTON COURT
The Honorable Paula Casey, Judge
Cause No. 11-1-00608-9

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

THOMAS E. DOYLE, WSBA NO. 10634
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 510
Hansville, WA 98340
(360) 638-2106

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... | 1 |
| B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... | 1 |
| C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 2 |
| D. ARGUMENT..... | 7 |
| 01. INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTS JONES’S CONVICTIONS FOR BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE AND THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE..... | 7 |
| 02. THE TRIAL COURT IMPERMISSIBILITY APPLIED A MANDATORY PRESUMPTION AND THEREBY SHIFTED THE BURDEN OF PERSUASION TO JONES TO SHOW LACK OF CRIMINAL INTENT | 10 |
| E. CONCLUSION..... | 12 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | <u>Page(s)</u> |
|---|----------------|
| <u>State of Washington</u> | |
| <u>State v. Cantu</u> , 156 Wn.2d 819, 132 P.3d 725 (2006) | 11 |
| <u>State v. Craven</u> , 67 Wn. App. 921, 841 P.2d 774 (1992) | 7, 8 |
| <u>State v. Deal</u> , 128 Wn.2d 693, 911 P.2d 996 (1996) | 10 |
| <u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... | 7, 10 |
| <u>State v. Hanna</u> , 123 Wn.2d 704, 871 P.2d 135, <u>cert. denied</u> , 513 U.S. 919, 115 S. Ct. 299, 130 L. Ed. 2d 212 (1994)..... | 10, 11 |
| <u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) | 7, 8 |
| <u>State v. Weaver</u> , 60 Wn.2d 87, 88, 371 P.2d 1006 (1962) | 9 |
| <u>Federal Cases</u> | |
| <u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)..... | 7 |
| <u>Sanstrom v. Montana</u> , 442 U.S. 510, 99 S. Ct. 2450, 61 L. Ed. 2d 39 (1979)..... | 11 |
| <u>Ulster County Court v. Allen</u> , 442 U.S. 140, 99 S. Ct. 2213, 60 L. Ed. 2d 777 (1979)..... | 10 |
| <u>Constitutional Provisions</u> | |
| U.S. Const. Amend. 14 | 7 |
| Const. art. 1, § 3 | 7 |

Statutes

RCW 9A.52.030..... 2, 8

RCW 9A.56.020..... 2, 8
